Water & Sewer
City of Bellingham
City of Ferndale
City of Everson
City of Lynden
City of Nooksack
City of Sumas
City of Blaine
Lummi W&S

Birch Way W&S
Water District #2
Water District #7
Water District #10
water District #13

Garbage Collection/Recycling Services:

Sanitary Service Co.
Nooksack Valley Disp.
Blaine Bay Refuse
RDS, Inc.

Donation/Haul Away
ARC of Washington
M&J Hauling

Propane Companies
1st Propane

Vander Yacht Propane
Northwest Propane
Propane Gas Inc.

WEFC Energy

Electricity
Puget Sound Energy

Cable/Telephone/Internet
Comcast

Direct TV

Dish Network

Frontier

Century Link

Natural Gas Service
(Cascade Natural Gas

Miscellaneous Information
Voter Registration

Bellingham Herald

Animal Control/Licensing
Auto Plates & Tabs

360-778-8010
360-384-4302
360-966-3411
360-354-2829
360-966-2531
360-988-5711
360-332-8311
360-758-7167
360-371-7100
360-733-5770
360-752-9208
360-734-9224
360-599-1801

360-734-3490
360-354-3400
360-332-5443
360-384-8011

360-671-3344
360-380-5406

360-332-3121
360-398-1234
800-254-4471
360-384-4922
360-354-4595

888-225-5773

888-266-2278
800-347-3288
800-722-9957
855-843-1186
877-946-4261

360-733-5980

360-676-6742
360-676-2600
360-733-2080
360-676-6743

About the County

Whatcom County is located in the U.S. state of Washington. As of the 2010 census,
the population was 201,140. On the shores of Bellingham Bay with Mount Baker as
its backdrop, Bellingham is the last major city before the Washington coastline meets
the Canadian border. The City of Bellingham, which serves as the county seat of
Whatcom County, is at the center of a uniquely picturesque area offering a rich variety
of recreational, cultural, educational and economic activities.

Area residents are passionate about community life. Strategic investments in parks,
trails and preserved open spaces offer recreation and respite, and help the community
grow gracefully as the population increases. Numerous public/private partnerships
support the burgeoning arts and cultural district of downtown Bellingham and
elsewhere. With over 130 miles of shoreline from Semiahmoo and Blaine Harbor, down
to Larrabee State Park, our active waterfront hosts a range of recreation opportunities
along with a number of commercial marine activities. Significant change is on the
horizon as area community leaders and residents consider options for redevelopment
of Bellingham’s waterfront, and a deep water port at Cherry Point.

In South Bellingham, the historic Fairhaven District is a quaint, charming community
full of boutiques, shops, spas and restaurants. Lynden is the second largest city in
Whatcom County. Named and established in 1874, the town began as a pioneer
settlement headed by Holden and Phoebe Judson and is today home to one of
the largest Dutch American communities in the nation, as well as the Northwest
Washington Fair. The architecture pays homage to its heritage with locations made
over in a Dutch theme, complete with windmills and tulips.
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