Whatcom County utilities guide

Water & Sewer

City of Bellingham	360-778-8010
City of Ferndale	360-384-4302
City of Everson	360-966-3411
City of Lynden	360-354-2829
City of Nooksack	360-966-2531
City of Sumas	360-988-5711
City of Blaine	360-332-8311
Lummi W&S	360-758-7167
Birch Way W&S	360-371-7100
Water District #2	360-733-5770
Water District #7	360-752-9208
Water District #10	360-734-9224
water District #13	360-599-1801

Garbage Collection/Recycling Services:

Sanitary Service Co.	360-734-3490
Nooksack Valley Disp.	360-354-3400
Blaine Bay Refuse	360-332-5443
RDS, Inc.	360-384-8011

Donation/Haul Away

ARC of Washington	360-671-3344
M&J Hauling	360-380-5406

Propane Companies

360-332-3121
360-398-1234
800-254-4471
360-384-4922
360-354-4595

888-225-5773

360-733-5980

Electricity

Puget Sound Energy

Cable/Telephone/Internet

Comcast	888-266-2278
Direct TV	800-347-3288
Dish Network	800-722-9957
Frontier	855-843-1186
Century Link	877-946-4261

Natural Gas Service

Cascade Natural Gas

Miscellaneous Information

Voter Registration	360-676-6742
Bellingham Herald	360-676-2600
Animal Control/Licensing	360-733-2080
Auto Plates & Tabs	360-676-6743

About the County

Whatcom County is located in the U.S. state of Washington. As of the 2010 census, the population was 201,140. On the shores of Bellingham Bay with Mount Baker as its backdrop, Bellingham is the last major city before the Washington coastline meets the Canadian border. The City of Bellingham, which serves as the county seat of Whatcom County, is at the center of a uniquely picturesque area offering a rich variety of recreational, cultural, educational and economic activities.

Area residents are passionate about community life. Strategic investments in parks, trails and preserved open spaces offer recreation and respite, and help the community grow gracefully as the population increases. Numerous public/private partnerships support the burgeoning arts and cultural district of downtown Bellingham and elsewhere. With over 130 miles of shoreline from Semiahmoo and Blaine Harbor, down to Larrabee State Park, our active waterfront hosts a range of recreation opportunities along with a number of commercial marine activities. Significant change is on the horizon as area community leaders and residents consider options for redevelopment of Bellingham's waterfront, and a deep water port at Cherry Point.

In South Bellingham, the historic Fairhaven District is a quaint, charming community full of boutiques, shops, spas and restaurants. Lynden is the second largest city in Whatcom County. Named and established in 1874, the town began as a pioneer settlement headed by Holden and Phoebe Judson and is today home to one of the largest Dutch American communities in the nation, as well as the Northwest Washington Fair. The architecture pays homage to its heritage with locations made over in a Dutch theme, complete with windmills and tulips.

